


Indemnification Requirements: 
Because this additional work, as provided through Change Order No. 2, is for construction of FDOT's 
utilities, the County's contractor must additionally indemnify the FOOT as required below, and include the 
following indemnification requirements in all subcontracts that perform work in connection with this change 
order: "Each contractor/consultant shall indemnify, defend, save and hold harmless the FOOT and all of its 
officers, agents or employees from all suits, actions, claims, demands, liability of any nature whatsoever 
arising out of, because of, or due to, any intentional act and/or negligent act or occurrence or omission or 
commission of the contractor, its officers, agents or employees. Neither the contractor/subcontractor, 
consultant/sub consultant, nor any of its officers, agents or employees will be liable under this section for 
damages arising out of injury or damage to persons or property directly caused or resulting from the sole 
negligence of the FOOT or any of its officers, agents or employees." 

E-Verify:
The Contractor shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the 
employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the Contractor during the term of the contract; and 
Expressly required any subcontractors performing work or providing services pursuant to this work to 
likewise utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment 
eligibility of all new employees hired by the Contractor/subcontractor during the contract term. 

The contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this work. 

There is no time extension associated with this change order. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $1,680,400.00 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $1,255,220.00 

Increase due to Change Order No. 2: $116,669.04 

Revised Agreement Amount: $3,052,289.04 



aty103566
AATF

admdd02
BarryBurtonColorLogo

admdd02
Typewritten Text
July 23, 2020




