
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 

PROJECT: North County Satellite Site 

CONTRACT NO: 189-0071-CP{PLU)

AGREEMENT DATE: January 22, 2019 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: April 22, 2019 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: Keystone Excavators, Inc. 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

Additional funds are required to complete work associated with the FOOT's portion of the project. An 
additional $108,179.00 is necessary for work completed as part of the Joint Project Agreement, as the 
FOOT's estimated quantity for excavation of unsuitable materials was greater  than anticipated. Additional 
funding in the amount of $89,170.40 is also required to accommodate Solid Waste and the Tax Collector 
Departments demands to use its facilities during continued construction, as well as additional work added 
to the project at their requests. This Change Order also extends the contract by an additional 180 
consecutive calendar days for a revised completion date of February 7, 2021. 

The contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this work. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $1,680,400.00 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $1,255,220.00 

Increase due to Change Order No. 2: $116,669.04 

Increase due to Change Order No. 3: $197,349.40 

Revised Agreement Amount: $3,249,638.44 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pineUascounty.org/purchase 



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be 
performed subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, 
as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the 
agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, 
whether known or unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the 
circumstances giving rise to the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay 
costs. 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By: ---------- - -­
 

Date: 
- - - - - ------ - --

By: ------------­
APPROVED AS TO FORM 
Office of County Attorney 

CONTRACTOR: 

ByA!::¼�� 
Type/Print Name and Title 

January 12, 2021

aty103566
AATF




